The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement, categorised within Level 3 of the fair
value hierarchy of the portfolio of investment property and investments are:

Class
Fair value

£’000
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable inputs Range

31 December 2019

Investment Property 112,990 Income capitalisation ERV
Equivalent yield

£3.74 – £21.96
5.08% – 8.65%

31 December 2018

Investment Property 112,230 Income capitalisation ERV
Equivalent yield

£3.74 – £21.96
4.75% – 6.89%

30 June 2019

Investment Property 112,990 Income capitalisation ERV
Equivalent yield

£3.74 – £21.96
4.81% – 8.66%

Where possible, sensitivity of the fair values of Level 3 assets are tested to changes in unobservable inputs to
reasonable alternatives.

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
held at the end of the reporting period.

The carrying amount of the assets and liabilities, detailed within the Consolidated Condensed Statement of
Financial Position, is considered to be the same as their fair value.

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

31 December 2019 112,990 114,041 111,901 109,063 117,293

31 December 2018 112,230 113,199 111,480 108,497 116,383

30 June 2019 112,990 113,721 112,158 108,914 117,391

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
and investments held at the end of the reporting period.

There have been no transfers between Level 1 and Level 2 during any of the periods, nor have there been any
transfers in or out of Level 3.

Notes to the Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements (continued)
for the six months to 31 December 2019

25AEW UK Long Lease REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 31 December 2019